900556964 07/02/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900544292	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAGINGWIRE DATA CENTERS, INC.		03/31/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 Striker Avenue	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95834	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2741162	ENGINEERED FOR THE ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2863130	RAGINGWIRE
Registration Number:	4354712	RAGINGWIRE DATA CENTERS
Registration Number:	4548311	N MATRIX
Registration Number:	4582704	2N+2
Registration Number:	4606494	THE ROCK
Registration Number:	4606495	THE BOLT
Registration Number:	5161357	ZIPPER LOGIC
Registration Number:	4973651	N-MATRIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7757866179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (775) 327-3000

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Ryan
Address Line 1: 5441 Kietzke Lane
Address Line 2: Second Floor

TRADEMARK 900556964 REEL: 006983 FRAME: 0381

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89511	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70969.0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Ryan
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Ryan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet with Document and Date Stamp#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation - Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation - Name Change#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation - Name Change#page3.tif source=Certificate of Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation - Name Change#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006983 FRAME: 0382

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings



Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

Business Entity - Filing Acknowledgement

03/31/2020

Work Order Item Number: W2020033101122-496871

Filing Number: 20200579632

Filing Type: Amendment After Issuance of Stock

Filing Date/Time: 3/31/2020 10:19:00 AM

Filing Page(s):

Indexed Entity Information:

Entity ID: C15013-2000 Entity Name: NTT Global Data Centers

Americas, Inc.

Entity Status: Active Expiration Date: None

Commercial Registered Agent

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

112 NORTH CURRY STREET, Carson City, NV 89703, USA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recording Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

Page 1 of 1

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 006983 FRAME: 0383



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nysos.gov Filed in the Office of Boulans K. (eggeste F

Secretary of State State Of Nevada Business Number C15013-2000 Filing Number 20200579632 Filed On 3/31/2020 10:19:00 AM Number of Pages

Profit Corporation:

Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.380 & 78.385/78.390)
Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and
Restated Articles (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.403)
Officer's Statement (PURSUANT TO NRS 80.030)

TYPE OR PRINT - USE D	ARK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT			
1. Entity information:	Name of entity as on file with the Nevada Secretary of State:			
	RagingWire Data Centers, Inc.			
	Entity or Nevada Business Identification Number (NVID): NV20001319904			
2. Restated or Amended and Restated Articles: (Selectione) (if amending and restating only, complete section 1,2 3, 5 and 6)	Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles Restated Articles - No amendments; articles are restated only and are signed by an officer of the corporation who has been authorized to execute the certificate by resolution of the board of directors adopted on: The certificate correctly sets forth the text of the articles or certificate as amended to the date of the certificate. Amended and Restated Articles * Restated or Amended and Restated Articles must be included with this filing type.			
3. Type of Amendment Filing Being Completed: (Select only one box) (If amending, complete section 1, 3, 5 and 6.)	Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (Pursuant to NRS 78,380 - Before Issuance of Stock) The undersigned declare that they constitute at least two-thirds of the following: (Check only one box) incorporators board of directors The undersigned affirmatively declare that to the date of this certificate, no stock of the corporation has been issued Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (Pursuant to NRS 78,385 and			
	78.390 - After Issuance of Stock) The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the articles of incorporation* have voted in favor of the amendment is: 100%			
	Officer's Statement (foreign qualified entities only) - Name in home state, if using a modified name in Nevada: Jurisdiction of formation: Changes to takes the following effect: The entity name has been amended. The purpose of the entity has been amended. The authorized shares have been amended. Other: (specify changes) * Officer's Statement must be submitted with either a certified copy of or a certificate evidencing the filing of any document, amendatory or otherwise, relating to the original articles in the place of the corporations			

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Page 1 of 2 Revised: 1/1/2019



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Profit Corporation:

Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.380 & 78.385/78.390) Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.403)

Officar's Statement (DUDGLANT TO NOS 80 030)

Time: (Optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filled) 5. Information Being Changed: (Domestic corporations only) Changes to takes the following effect: The entity name has been amended. The registered agent has been changed. (attach Certificate of Acceptance from new registered agent) The purpose of the entity has been amended. The purpose of the entity has been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. Articles have been added. Articles have been added. Articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title "If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power thereof.	Time: (Optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filled) 5. Information Being Changed: (Domestic corporations only) Changes to takes the following effect: □ The entity name has been amended. □ The registered agent has been changed. (attach Certificate of Acceptance from new registered agent) □ The purpose of the entity has been amended. □ The authorized shares have been amended. □ The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. □ IRS tax language has been added. □ Articles have been added. □ Articles have been added. □ Articles have been deleted. □ Other. □ The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") □ (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer □ Title If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	2 Colombia C			
Changes to takes the following effect: Changes (Domestic corporations only) Changes to takes the following effect: The entity name has been amended. The registered agent has been changed. (attach Certificate of Acceptance from new registered agent) The purpose of the entity has been amended. The authorized shares have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer "If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power thereof.	Changes to takes the following effect: Changes (Domestic Corporations only)	4. Effective Date and	Date:	anti esperi ya Pantini alipunyo ya tahuni pendipen dikine pata ingali di da shakala ka	Time:	
Changed: (Domestic corporations only) The entity name has been amended. The registered agent has been changed. (attach Certificate of Acceptance from new registered agent) The purpose of the entity has been amended. The authorized shares have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Articles have been added. Articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary)	Changed: (Domestic corporations only) The entity name has been amended. The registered agent has been changed. (attach Certificate of Acceptance from new registered agent) The purpose of the entity has been amended. The authorized shares have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Articles have been added. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) ARTICLE The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) Fresident Title Y	Time: (Optional)	(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)			
Corporations only) If the entity has been amended. The purpose of the entity has been amended. The purpose of the entity has been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Articles have been added. Articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting pow of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	corporations only) It entity hame has been amended. The registered agent) The purpose of the entity has been amended. The purpose of the entity has been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amanagers or general partners have been amended. The directors amended. T	5. Information Being	Changes to takes the follow	ring effect:		
The registered agent) The purpose of the entity has been amended. The authorized shares have been amended. The authorized shares have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting pow of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	The registered agent) The purpose of the entity has been amended. The authorized shares have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. Articles have been added. Articles have been added. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer "If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		X The entity name	has been amende	d.	
The purpose of the entity has been amended. The authorized shares have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer "If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power thereof.	The purpose of the entity has been amended. The authorized shares have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer "If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:	corporations only)				
The authorized shares have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title Y Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title	The authorized shares have been amended. The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer "If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		registered agent)			
The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting pow of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	The directors, managers or general partners have been amended. IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer "If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		The purpose of the	ne entity has been	amended.	
IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title Y Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title Ti any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting pow of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	IRS tax language has been added. Articles have been added. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer "If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		The authorized s	hares have been a	amended.	
Articles have been added. Articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title Y Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title Title Title Title Articles have been added. Other. The articles have been added. Other. The articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been added. Other. The articles have been added. Other. The articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been added. Other. The articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been deleted. Other. The "Corporation") Fresident Title Title	Articles have been added. Articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		The directors, ma	anagers or genera	I partners have been amended.	
Articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer "If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power thereof.	Articles have been deleted. Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signer Title Yesident Title Yesident Signature or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		IRS tax language	has been added.		
Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power thereof.	Other. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer "If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		Articles have bee	en added.		
The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title Y Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title Y Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title Y any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available) ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		Articles have bee	in deleted.		
ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title Y Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title Y If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	ARTICLE I The name of this corporation is NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation") (attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		Other.			
(Required) (attach additional page(s) if necessary) (Required)	(attach additional page(s) if necessary) 6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		The articles have	been amended a	s follows: (provide article numbers, if available)	
6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	6. Signature: (Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		ARTICLE (The name of thi	s corporation is NTT	Global Data Centers Americas, Inc. (the "Corporation")	
(Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	(Required) X Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		(attach additional page(s) if necessary)			
Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:	6. Signature:	· ·	·····	P. Commission of the Commissio	
Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer Title *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:	(Required)	X Dayles Wars	· International Control of the Contr		
Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power thereof.	Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		@1BEE97914E24AC	Signer	Title	
Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power thereof.	Signature of Officer or Authorized Signer *If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		X			
*If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power flass or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	"If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		Signature of Officer or A	uthorized Signer	Title	
the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting powr of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:		*If any proposed amendment	would alter or chang	ge any preference or any relative or other right given to	
of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless to limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof. Please include any required or optional information in space below:					
***************************************	Please include any required or optional information in space below:					
Please include any required or optional information in snace below:		>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	(cated) and a state of the stat					
(Steel Oliving Page 19)		, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	(asimon a	actional pagato) a tr	3)	





NEVADA STATE BUSINESS LICENSE

NTT Global Data Centers Americas, Inc.

Nevada Business Identification # NV20001319904 Expiration Date: 05/31/2021

In accordance with Title 7 of Nevada Revised Statutes, pursuant to proper application duly filed and payment of appropriate prescribed fees, the above named is hereby granted a Nevada State Business License for business activities conducted within the State of Nevada.

Valid until the expiration date listed unless suspended, revoked or cancelled in accordance with the provisions in Nevada Revised Statutes. License is not transferable and is not in lieu of any local business license, permit or registration.

License must be cancelled on or before its expiration date if business activity ceases. Failure to do so will result in late fees or penalties which, by law, cannot be waived.



Certificate Number: B20200331698093 You may verify this certificate

online at http://www.nvsos.gov

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 03/31/2020.

Barbara K. Cegerste

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/09/2020 REEL: 006983 FRAME: 0386